
7 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 1773 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/82-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 

I 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
WN 

CH 

'1.0. 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
CH 

WN 
WN 

H.0. 

Appn. 
No. 

52398 
52379 

2398 

52352 

2408 

2411 

52351 
2394 

52156 
52382 

52383 

53 
52375 

52340 

52361 
52410 

52410 

52342 

52350 
52363 

52397 

81 
2430 

54 

52395 
52376 

2402 

2429 

52417 
52396 

52330 

52419 
52418 

52360 

52381 

52385 

2404 
74 

2416 
2422 

52343 

Tariff 
Item 

29.14.000 
30.05.007 

34.02.000 

38.11.031 

38 .19 .079 

39.01.005 

39.05.099 
39.07.299 

40.09.011 
48.07.151 

48.07.151 

62.03.011 
73.13.021 

73.18.009 

73.37.000 
74.03.019 

74.03.031 

74.15.059 

82.06.009 
82.06.009 

83.02.009 

84.11.061 
84.15.000 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.18 .031 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.30.029 

84.43.000 
84.43.000 

84.45.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.63.011 

85.01.049 

Goods 

Butyl acrylate, to be used in the manufacture of acrylic emulsions .. 
Zaponin, to facilitate the white blood cell counts in haemotological 

analysis 
Alkanate DB40 and DB80 (sodium alkyl benzene sulphonate), a 

wetting agent in dry mix detergent compounds and scouring powders 
Bayton Fl 7 (fungicide triademinol basis) seed treatment fungicide for 

control of seed born and foliage diseases of wheat, barley, oats 
Coulter Zapoglobin, a proprietory solution for use with Haemo

globinometers 
Dynapol thermoplastic polyester resins L205, L206, L411, LH812, 

and L1850, for manufacture of powder coatings and specialty coatings 
Grossarth progotherm, for use in the printing industry . . . . 
Bel-Art safety shields; T24950, H24960, H24962, H24964, H24970, 

high impact resistant polycarbonate safety shields for protection of 
laboratory workers 

Convoluted rubber tubing, seed and fertilizer tube. . . . . . 
Flat back backing paper, Nos. BX 743, RM 31661.9, XRP 513, XRP 

8100, and XRP 8109, for use in the tape manufacturing industry 
XRP 641 (RP661) crepe backing paper, for use in the tape manufacturing 

industry 
Hessian bags for export of seed . . . . . . . . 
Steel coil electrolytically coated with ainz, used as cabinet wraps for 

washing machines 
Carbon steel welded tube electric resistance, size 51 mm x 4.5 mm X 

675.5 mm 
"Priva" model DGP 4/35 carbon dioxide generating glasshouse heaters 
Rods for welding or brazing copper and certain of its alloys, while 

maintaining the strength of the parent metal 
Wire for welding or brazing copper and certain of its alloys, while 

maintaining the strength of the parent metal 
Oval head copper rivets, 14½ gauge x A- in. long, to be used in the 

assembly of copper workpieces 
Alber band knives, for use in cutting foam plastic .. 
Knives for Baader fish processing machine, viz: . . . . 

skinning, filleting, heading machines used as replacements 
Double wheeled, rubber tyred castors, chrome plated cheek plates and 

bracket, to be used in the manufacture and maintenance of food and 
beverage trolleys 

Torrington blower wheels, 10 in. x 2 in. (LE 1000--200) . . . . 
Chester Jensen freezer plates, peculiar to use in the manufacture of 

freezing units 
Ante! alphagen fumigation pan, viz: electrically heated fumigation pan 

for volatilizing alphagen standard and alphagen insecticidal prills 
Koch flexitray, to be used in oil refining . . . . . . 
Plenty "Simplex" and "Duplex" filters, sizes 25 mm (1 in.) to 915 mm 

(36 in.), equipped for gas service in cast iron, cast steel, and stainless 
steel construction, screwed and flanged ends, used for the filtration 
of gases 

Plenty Duplex filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel con
struction for liquids service, sizes 25 mm to 910 mm (1 in. to 36 in.) 

Plenty "Simplex" industrial filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless 
steel construction, screwed ends in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) and 40 mm 
(1½ in.) and flanged ends in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) to 310 mm (12 in.) 
diameter 

Rimrock extractor, to remove castings from diecasting machine .. 
Star robots model K500, to be used in the manufacture of energy 

regulators (simmerstat) 
Magnuson model S/N 8115.2 fruit and vegetable peeler, for peeling 

kiwifruit prior to canning 
Diecasting machine, to be used in the casting of aluminium components 
Rimrock automatic ladle, used to transfer molten aluminium from 

furnace to diecasting machine 
Eckold Mobil former with model HA550 power unit (hydraulic) and 

model MZ20 mobile, to be used in the manufacture of stainless steel 
components 

Festo moulding machines SP2 with automatic feed, to be used for the 
production of louvre door components 

Festo universal profiler complete with automatic feed, to be used to 
manufacture furniture and building components in timber 

Mardrive pneumatic linear transporters . . . . . . . . 
Pelleting machines, commonly used for making poultry and stock foods 

in pellet and cube form 
Rapid plastic granulators, type G.K. 20 (two only) . . . . 
Rough machined gear ring and pinnions, peculiar to use as service parts 

on a dredge 
Field coils, for use in the repair and maintenance of General Electric 

D.C. Generator 

Rates o~futy Pr 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

5* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

15 
99 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 
15 

15 

99 

99 
15 

99 

99 
99 

15 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 


