THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/82—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O. H.O.	52398 52379	29.14.000 30.05.007	Butyl acrylate, to be used in the manufacture of acrylic emulsions Zaponin, to facilitate the white blood cell counts in haemotological analysis	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
WN	2398	34.02.000	Alkanate DB40 and DB80 (sodium alkyl benzene sulphonate), a wetting agent in dry mix detergent compounds and scouring powders	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	52352	38.11.031	Bayton F17 (fungicide triademinol basis) seed treatment fungicide for control of seed born and foliage diseases of wheat, barley, oats	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2408	38.19.079	Coulter Zapoglobin, a proprietory solution for use with Haemo- globinometers	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2411	39.01.005	Dynapol thermoplastic polyester resins L205, L206, L411, LH812, and L1850, for manufacture of powder coatings and specialty coatings	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. WN	52351 2394	39.05.099 39.07.299	Grossarth progotherm, for use in the printing industry Bel-Art safety shields; T24950, H24960, H24962, H24964, H24970, high impact resistant polycarbonate safety shields for protection of laboratory workers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O. H.O.	52156 52382	40.09.011 48.07.151	Convoluted rubber tubing, seed and fertilizer tube Flat back backing paper, Nos. BX 743, RM 31661.9, XRP 513, XRP	Free* Free*		
H.O.	52383	48.07.151	8100, and XRP 8109, for use in the tape manufacturing industry XRP 641 (RP661) crepe backing paper, for use in the tape manufacturing	Free*		1
СН	53	62.03.011	industry Hessian bags for export of seed	Free*		1
H.O.	52375	73.13.021	Steel coil electrolytically coated with ainz, used as cabinet wraps for washing machines	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	52340	73.18.009	Carbon steel welded tube electric resistance, size 51 mm × 4.5 mm × 675.5 mm	5*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	52361 52410	73.37.000 74.03.019	"Priva" model DGP 4/35 carbon dioxide generating glasshouse heaters Rods for welding or brazing copper and certain of its alloys, while	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	52410	74.03.031	maintaining the strength of the parent metal Wire for welding or brazing copper and certain of its alloys, while	Free*		
н.о.	52342	74.15.059	maintaining the strength of the parent metal Oval head copper rivets, $14\frac{1}{2}$ gauge $\times \frac{3}{32}$ in. long, to be used in the assembly of copper workpieces	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	52350 52363	82.06.009 82.06.009	Alber band knives, for use in cutting foam plastic Knives for Baader fish processing machine, viz: skinning, filleting, heading machines used as replacements	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	52397	83.02.009	Double wheeled, rubber tyred castors, chrome plated cheek plates and bracket, to be used in the manufacture and maintenance of food and beverage trolleys	Free*	Free*	15
CH WN	81 2430	84.11.061 84.15.000	Torrington blower wheels, 10 in. × 2 in. (LE 1000-200) Chester Jensen freezer plates, peculiar to use in the manufacture of	Free* Free*	Free*	iò
CH	54	84.17.009	freezing units Antel alphagen fumigation pan, viz: electrically heated fumigation pan for volatilizing alphagen standard and alphagen insecticidal prills	Free*	Free*	10
I.O. H.O.	52395 52376	84.17.009 84.18.031	Koch flexitray, to be used in oil refining Plenty "Simplex" and "Duplex" filters, sizes 25 mm (1 in.) to 915 mm (36 in.), equipped for gas service in cast iron, cast steel, and stainless steel construction, screwed and flanged ends, used for the filtration	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	2402	84.18.039	of gases Plenty Duplex filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel con-	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2429	84.18.039	struction for liquids service, sizes 25 mm to 910 mm (1 in. to 36 in.) Plenty "Simplex" industrial filters of cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel construction, screwed ends in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) and 40 mm (1½ in.) and flanged ends in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) to 310 mm (12 in.) diameter	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	52417 52396	84.22.009 84.22.009	Rimrock extractor, to remove castings from diecasting machine Star robots model K500, to be used in the manufacture of energy	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	52330	84.30.029	regulators (simmerstat) Magnuson model S/N 8115.2 fruit and vegetable peeler, for peeling kiwifruit prior to canning	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	52419 52418	84.43.000 84.43.000	Discasting machine, to be used in the casting of aluminium components Rimrock automatic ladle, used to transfer molten aluminium from furnace to discasting machine	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	52360	84.45.009	Eckold Mobil former with model HA550 power unit (hydraulic) and model MZ20 mobile, to be used in the manufacture of stainless steel	Free*		
H.O.	52381	84.47.009	Festo moulding machines SP2 with automatic feed, to be used for the production of louvre door components	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	52385	84.47.009	Festo universal profiler complete with automatic feed, to be used to manufacture furniture and building components in timber	Free*	Free*	10
WN CH	2404 74	84.59.059 84.59.059	Mardrive pneumatic linear transporters	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN WN	2416 2422	84.59.059 84.63.011	Rapid plastic granulators, type G.K. 20 (two only) Rough machined gear ring and pinnions, peculiar to use as service parts on a dredge	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	52343	85.01.049	on a dreage Field coils, for use in the repair and maintenance of General Electric D.C. Generator	Free*	Free*	10